


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 70.8 70.8 283.1 283.1
BC105 WHITE 33.4 104.2 133.6 416.7

BISCOTTI CHAMOIS MET BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 246.5 350.7 986.0 1402.7
BC200 BLACK 33.8 384.5 135.3 1538.0
BC600 GOLD 77.4 461.9 309.6 1847.6
BC800 RED GOLD 25.4 487.3 101.7 1949.3
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 76.4 563.7 305.6 2254.9
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 190.4 754.1 761.5 3016.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 39.8 793.9 159.1 3175.5
BC100 CLEAR 100.9 894.8 403.6 3579.1

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.8 82.8 331.3 331.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 151.3 234.1 605.0 936.3

MEDIUM GREEN MET BC200 BLACK 170.5 404.6 681.9 1618.2
BC105 WHITE 104.5 509.0 417.8 2036.0
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 186.9 695.9 747.5 2783.5
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 96.9 792.7 387.4 3170.9
BC800 RED GOLD 64.0 856.8 256.1 3427.0
C101 #N/A 13.6 870.4 54.4 3481.4

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.7 78.7 314.9 314.9
BC200 BLACK 477.7 556.4 1910.6 2225.5

ESTATE GREEN MET BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 220.5 776.8 881.8 3107.3
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 63.0 839.8 251.9 3359.2
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 26.3 866.1 105.0 3464.2
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COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.5 83.5 334.1 334.1
BC200 BLACK 448.8 532.3 1795.0 2129.1

DARK POLO GREEN MET BC405 BRIGHT BLUE 11.4 543.7 45.5 2174.6
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 198.0 741.7 792.0 2966.6
CB54L GREEN PEARL 44.6 786.3 178.5 3145.1
BC100 CLEAR 89.4 875.7 357.6 3502.7

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

42595



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 614.8 614.8 2459.2 2459.2
HB64L GOLD PEARL 112.2 727.0 448.8 2908.0

BISCOTTI CHAMOIS MET HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 66.3 793.3 265.0 3173.0
HB680 GOLD 56.2 849.4 224.6 3397.6
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 40.4 889.8 161.6 3559.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 21.3 911.1 85.2 3644.4
HB780 RED GOLD 13.5 924.6 54.0 3698.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 11.3 935.9 45.1 3743.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 41.6 977.5 166.3 3909.8

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 632.1 632.1 2528.2 2528.2
HB560 YELLOW GREEN 75.4 707.5 301.6 2829.8

MEDIUM GREEN MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 57.9 765.4 231.6 3061.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 48.6 814.0 194.5 3255.9
HB780 RED GOLD 39.2 853.2 156.9 3412.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 39.3 892.5 157.0 3569.8
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 37.2 929.6 148.6 3718.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 9.3 938.9 37.1 3755.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 25.8 964.7 103.3 3858.8

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 653.9 653.9 2615.4 2615.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 153.0 806.9 612.1 3227.5

ESTATE GREEN MET HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 55.0 861.9 219.9 3447.4
HB540 BLUE‐GREEN 48.0 909.9 192.1 3639.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 19.0 928.9 76.0 3715.5
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 15.0 943.8 59.8 3775.3
HB680 GOLD 6.0 949.8 23.9 3799.2
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 5.0 954.8 20.1 3819.3

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 651.0 651.0 2604.0 2604.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 130.8 781.8 523.1 3127.1

DARK POLO GREEN MET HB540 BLUE‐GREEN 101.0 882.8 404.1 3531.2
CB54L GREEN PEARL 57.4 940.2 229.6 3760.8
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 23.8 964.0 95.0 3855.8

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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